CONNECTION DIAGRAM
14-Lead Plastic DIP and SOIC
1
2
3
4
5
6

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD8044AN –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead PDIP N-14
AD8044AR-14 –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
AD8044AR-14-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 13" REEL R-14
AD8044AR-14-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 7" REEL R-14
AD8044ARZ-14* –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead Plastic SOIC R-14
AD8044ARZ-14-REEL* –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 13" REEL R-14
AD8044ARZ-14-REEL7* –40∞C to +85∞C 14-Lead SOIC 7" REEL R-14
*Z = Pb free part
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
AD8044
–14–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
14-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP]
(N-14)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
14
1 7
8
0.685 (17.40)
0.665 (16.89)
0.645 (16.38)
0.295 (7.49)
0.285 (7.24)
0.275 (6.99)
0.100 (2.54)
BSC
SEATING
PLANE
0.180 (4.57)
MAX
0.022 (0.56)
0.018 (0.46)
0.014 (0.36)
0.150 (3.81)
0.130 (3.30)
0.110 (2.79) 0.060 (1.52)
0.050 (1.27)
0.045 (1.14)
0.150 (3.81)
0.135 (3.43)
0.120 (3.05)
0.015 (0.38)
0.010 (0.25)
0.008 (0.20)
0.325 (8.26)
0.310 (7.87)
0.300 (7.62)0.015 (0.38)
MIN
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF INCH EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-095-AB
14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC]
Narrow Body
(R-14)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN
COPLANARITY
0.10
14 8
71
6.20 (0.2441)
5.80 (0.2283)
4.00 (0.1575)
3.80 (0.1496)